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MADAN MOHAN MALAVIYA UNIVERSITY OF TECHNOLOGY 

GORAKHPUR, U.P. 273010 

COUNSELLING SCHEDULE FOR B.TECH.: FIRST YEAR SESSION 2024-25 (TENTATIVE) 

THROUGH JEE MAIN-2024 (PAPER:1) FOR HOME STATE AND OTHER STATE CANDIDATES 

S.No. Activity Sub Activity Dates /Time 

1. Online 

Registration 

and Choice 

locking 

Start of Online Registration Wednesday, June 12, 2024/10:00 AM 

Last date of Counselling fee 

payment, Choice filling, Choice 

locking. 

Tuesday, July 9, 2024/10:00 AM,  

2. 1st Round 

 Counselling 

1st Round Seat Allotment Result Wednesday, July 10, 2024/10:00 AM. 

Choose the FREEZE or FLOAT 

option.   

Online Document 

Submission/uploading. 

Wednesday, July 10, 2024/10:00 AM  

to  

Friday, July 12, 2024/ 05:00 PM,  

Document Verification and 

Response by Candidate to Query. 

Thursday, July 11, 2024,  

to  

Sunday, July 14, 2024. 

Deposit Seat Acceptance / 

Confirmation Fee 

Rs.40000.00(Forty Thousand 

Only) 

Saturday, July 13, 2024,        

to 

Wednesday, July 17, 2024. 

Display of vacant seat matrix Thursday, July 18, 2024/3:30 PM  

3. 2nd Round  

Counselling 

2nd Round Seat Allotment 

Result 

Friday, July 19, 2024/10:00 AM  

Choose the FREEZE or FLOAT 

option. Online Document 

Submission/uploading. 

Friday, July 19, 2024/10:00 AM 

to 

Sunday, July 21, 2024/5:00 PM  

Document Verification and 

Response by Candidate to Query. 

Saturday, July 20, 2024,  

to  

Tuesday, July 23, 2024 

Deposit Seat Acceptance / 

Confirmation Fee Rs.40000/- 

(Forty Thousand Only) 

Sunday, July 21, 2024, 

 to  

Thursday, July 25, 2024    

Display of vacant seat matrix Friday, July 26, 2024/3:30PM  

4. 3rd Round  

Counselling 

3rd Round Seat Allotment 

Result 

Saturday, July 27, 2024/10:00 AM  

Choose the FREEZE or FLOAT 

option. Online Document 

Submission/uploading 

Sunday, July 28, 2024/10:00 AM  

 to 

Tuesday, July 30,2024/ 5:00PM  

Document Verification and 

Response by Candidate to Query. 

Monday, July 29, 2024 

to 

Friday, August 02, 2024  

Deposit Seat Acceptance / 

Confirmation Fee Rs.40000/- 

(Forty Thousand Only) 

Tuesday, July 30, 2024 

 to 

Sunday, August 04, 2024 

Display of vacant seat matrix Monday, August 5, 2024/3:30 PM  

5. 4th Round  

Counselling 

4th Round Seat Allotment Result Tuesday, August 6, 2024/10:00 AM  

Choose the FREEZE or FLOAT 

option.  Online Document 

Submission/uploading 

Wednesday, August 7,2024/10:00AM   

 to 

Saturday, August 10, 2024/ 05:00 PM  
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Document Verification and 

Response by Candidate to Query. 

Thursday, August 8, 2024,  

to 

Monday, August 12, 2024 

Deposit Seat Acceptance / 

Confirmation Fee Rs.40000/- 

(Forty Thousand Only) 

Friday, August 9, 2024,  

to 

Tuesday, August 13, 2024. 

Display of vacant seat matrix (if 

required) 

Wednesday, August 14,2024/3:30 PM 

6. Subsequent  

Rounds of Seat 

Allotment (if 

required) 

Announced Later. Please visit the university website www.mmmut.ac.in 

regularly, under Latest Notifications. 

7. Pay Balance  

Academic Fee 

Announced Later. Please visit the university website www.mmmut.ac.in 

regularly, under Latest Notifications. 

8. Physical 

Reporting/ 

Verification at 

MMMUT 

Announced Latter. Please visit the university website www.mmmut.ac.in 

regularly, under Latest Notifications. 

9. Orientation 

Program/ 

Commencement 

of Classes 

Announced Later. Please visit the university website www.mmmut.ac.in 

regularly, under Latest Notifications. 

10.  FIRST SPOT 

ROUND in 

Physical Mode 

(For the 

candidates who 

have not 

allotted any seat 

in previous 

round and new 

registered 

candidates) 

Online registration for fresh 

candidates (Already registered 

candidates need not to apply) for 

vacant seat (if any) 

Detailed will be announced later. Please 

visit the university website 

www.mmmut.ac.in regularly, under 

Latest Notifications. 

11. SECOND 

SPOT ROUND 

in Physical 

Mode (if 

required) 

Announced Later. Please visit the university website www.mmmut.ac.in 

regularly, under Latest Notifications. 

 
 
 
 

Chairman, Admission Cell 
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